
Place School Front Back Total

1st Wellington School * 308

Jack Doody, 11 37 40 77

Aidan Schumer, 10 35 36 71

Garrett Thesing, 10 41 39 80

Carsten Judge, 9 41 39 80

Jay Briggs, 11 40 43 83

2nd Fairbanks* 333

Justin Brackenridge, 11 39 44 83

Travis Brake, 10 39 42 81

Seth Payne, 10 40 45 85

Aidan Wilson, 11 44 40 84

Logan Bocsy, 9 50 45 95

3rd Cardington-Lincoln * 372

Logan Doubikin, 11 45 49 94

Jacob Spires, 11 48 47 95

Cayman Spires, 10 45 48 93

Danny Vaught, 10 44 46 90

Liam Warren, 10 53 60 113

4th Shekinah Christian 375

John Michael Hershberger, 12 42 40 82

Peter Shugert, 11 41 41 82

Ben Hershberger, 11 45 55 100

Austin Lynn, 12 56 55 111

Jude Reed, 9 66 49 115

5th Village Academy 389

Jake Morgan, 11 48 49 97

Justin Wells, 11 49 42 91

Jonthan Uptegraph, 12 51 42 93

Cyrus Benis, 12 55 53 108

Mateen Afkami, 10 65 55 120

2017 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - September 26, 2017

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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6th Northmor 414

Hayes Bentley, 11 38 42 80

Ryan Bentley, 11 46 45 91

Aaron Berg, 11 56 54 110

Isaac Schnuerer, 11 68 65 133

7th Grove City Christian 444

Jason Baker, 12 49 41 90

Gabe Baugess, 11 DNS

Gavin Robbins, 11 57 54 111

Caleb Sullivan, 12 59 56 115

Tim Sullivan, 10 63 65 128

8th Delaware Christian 498

Mitchell Smith, 10 56 49 105

Jacob Krajnik, 11 53 60 113

Samuel Ringly, 11 69 61 130

Jordan Edwards, 11 75 75 150

Joseph Siler,, 11 51 54 105



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Aidan Schumer, 10 Wellington School* 35 36 71

2 Jack Doody, 11 Wellington School* 37 40 77

3 Hayes Bentley, 11 Northmor* 38 42 80

Garrett Thesing, 10 Wellington School* 41 39 80

Carsten Judge, 9 Wellington School* 41 39 80

6 Travis Brake, 10 Fairbanks* 39 42 81

7 John Michael Hershberger, 12 Shekinah Christian* 42 40 82

Peter Shugert, 11 Shekinah Christian* 41 41 82

9 Justin Brackenridge, 11 Fairbanks* 39 44 83

Jay Briggs, 11 Wellington School* 40 43 83

11 Aidan Wilson, 11 Fairbanks* 44 40 84

12 Seth Payne, 10 Fairbanks* 40 45 85

13 Danny Vaught, 10 Cardington-Lincoln* 44 46 90

Jason Baker, 12 Grove City Christian 49 41 90

15 Ryan Bentley, 11 Northmor 46 45 91

Justin Wells, 11 Village Academy 49 42 91

17 Cayman Spires, 10 Cardington-Lincoln* 45 48 93

Jonthan Uptegraph, 12 Village Academy 51 42 93

19 Logan Doubikin, 11 Cardington-Lincoln* 45 49 94

20 Jacob Spires, 11 Cardington-Lincoln* 48 47 95

Logan Bocsy, 9 Fairbanks* 50 45 95

22 Jake Morgan, 11 Village Academy 48 49 97

23 Collin Deibel, 9 Granville Christian Academy 48 52 100

Ben Hershberger, 11 Shekinah Christian 45 55 100

25 Alex Brown, 9 Millersport 47 57 104

26 Mitchell Smith, 10 Delaware Christian 56 49 105

27 Grant Stelzer, 12 Granville Christian Academy 52 54 106

28 Cyrus Benis, 12 Village Academy 55 53 108

29 Chantz Roberts, 12 Millersport 54 56 110

Aaron Berg, 11 Northmor 56 54 110

31 Gavin Robbins, 11 Grove City Christian 57 54 111

Austin Lynn, 12 Shekinah Christian 56 55 111

33 Liam Warren, 10 Cardington-Lincoln* 53 60 113

Jacob Krajnik, 11 Delaware Christian 53 60 113

35 Caleb Sullivan, 12 Grove City Christian 59 56 115

Jude Reed, 9 Shekinah Christian 66 49 115

37 Mateen Afkami, 10 Village Academy 65 55 120

38 Tim Sullivan, 10 Grove City Christian 63 65 128

2017 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III -  Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - September 26, 2017

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance to the 

District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier



2017 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III -  Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - September 26, 2017

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance to the 

District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

39 Samuel Ringly, 11 Delaware Christian 69 61 130

40 Isaac Schnuerer, 11 Northmor 68 65 133
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